---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Profit for the period 36,397  17,700 54,097 51,993 (204) 51,789 88,390  17,496 105,886
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========

Basic and diluted earnings / (loss)
  per share 0.18   0.09 0.26 0.25  0.00 0.25 0.43   0.08 0.51
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========

Al Wathba National Insurance Company P.J.S.C. and its subsidiary

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information

25

20 Correction of errors (continued)

 Three-month period ended 31 March 2021 Three-month period ended 30 June 2021 Six-month period ended 30 June 2021

 As previously   As previously   As previously
 reported   Adjustments As restated reported  Adjustments As restated reported Adjustments As restated
 AED’000   AED’000 AED’000 AED’000   AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000

Condensed consolidated interim statement
 of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Profit for the period 36,397  17,700 54,097 51,993  (204) 51,789 88,390  17,496 105,886
Share of comprehensive income
 / (loss) of associates 1,520   (495) 1,025 1,846 (2,096) (250) 3,366 (2,592) 774
Other comprehensive income
  for the period 3,128   - 3,128 28,782   - 28,782 31,910   - 31,910
 ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Total comprehensive income
  for the period 41,045  17,205 58,250 82,621 (2,300) 80,321 123,666  14,904 138,570
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========  ==========

 Three-month period ended 31 March 2021 Six-month period ended 30 June 2021

  As previously   As previously
 reported Adjustments As restated reported Adjustments As restated
 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000

Condensed consolidated interim statement of changes
  in shareholders’ equity

Fair value reserve  (122,326)   (495) (122,821)  (89,381) (2,592) (91,973)
Retained earnings 431,294  17,700 448,994 470,268  17,496 487,764
Others 455,626   - 455,626 456,407   - 456,407
 ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Total equity 764,594  17,205 781,799 837,294  14,904 852,198
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========   ==========

Al Wathba National Insurance Company P.J.S.C. and its subsidiary

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information

26

20 Correction of errors (continued)

 Three-month period ended 31 March 2021 Six-month period ended 30 June 2021

  As previously   As previously
 reported Adjustments As restated reported Adjustments As restated
 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000

Condensed consolidated interim statement of
  financial position

Assets
Investment in associates 128,440  17,205 145,645 133,383  14,904 148,287
Others 1,526,972   - 1,526,972 1,588,851   - 1,588,851
 ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Total assets 1,655,412  17,205 1,672,617 1,722,234  14,904 1,737,138
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========   ==========

Equity
Fair value reserve  (122,326)  (495)   (122,821)  (89,381) (2,592) (91,973)
Retained earnings 431,294  17,700 448,994 470,268  17,496  487,764
Others 455,626   - 455,626 456,407   - 456,407
 ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Total equity 764,594  17,205 781,799 837,294  14,904 852,198
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========   ==========
Condensed consolidated interim statement of
  cash flows

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit for the period 36,397  17,700 54,097 88,390   17,496   105,886
Share of profit of associates  (5,433) (17,700) (23,133) (9,362) (17,496) (26,858)
Others (17,585)   - (17,585)   (56,945)   -  (56,945)
 ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
Net cash generated from operating activities 13,379   - 13,379 22,083   - 22,083
 ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========  ==========

The above correction of error does not have any impact on cashflows from investing and financing activities.

Al Wathba National Insurance Company P.J.S.C. and its subsidiary

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information